providing international roaming and calling solutions to consumers and businesses, using

state of the art technologies developed and wholly owned by ZipTel Limited.

http://www.ziptel.com.au/

Forward-looking Statements

This Announcement has been made by the authority of the Board of the Company and

may contain forward-looking statements. Any forward-looking statements contained in

this document are not guarantees of future performance. Such statements involve known

and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, many of which are beyond the control

of the Company. Readers should not place undue reliance upon any forward-looking

statements and the Company disclaims any responsibility for any reader who does so.

Annexure – Proforma Balance Sheet

 31/12/2019 31/12/2019 Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

ZIP Douugh

Pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma post

capital raise

Pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma post

capital raise

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,457,171 369,846 3,440,000 5,267,017 4,850,000 6,677,017

Other Receivables 19,502 538,998 - 558,500 - 558,500

Total current assets 1,476,673 908,844 3,440,000 5,825,517 4,850,000 7,235,517

Non-current assets

Total non-current assets - - - - - -

Total assets 1,476,673 908,844 3,440,000 5,825,517 4,850,000 7,235,517

Current liabilities

Payables 113,845 540,903 - 654,748 - 654,748

Other liabilities - 846,378 - 846,378 - 846,378

Provisions - 29,085 - 29,085 - 29,085

Total current liabilities 113,845 1,416,366 - 1,530,211 - 1,530,211

Non-current liabilities

Total non-current liabilities - - - - - -

Total liabilities 113,845 1,416,366 - 1,530,211 - 1,530,211

Net assets (liabilities) 1,362,828 -507,522 3,440,000 4,295,306 4,850,000 5,705,306

Equity

Share capital 14,423,876 2,922,934 516,124 17,862,934 1,926,124 19,272,934

Reserves 8,000 -15,697 -8,000 -15,697 -8,000 -15,697

Accumulated losses -13,069,048 -3,414,759 2,931,876 -13,551,931 2,931,876 -13,551,931

Total equity 1,362,828 -507,522 3,440,000 4,295,306 4,850,000 5,705,306

Pro forma adjustments include:

- Placement shares to the value of minimum $3,500,000 and maximum $5,000,000

- Share issue costs, Advisory and director fee

- Convertible note issuance and conversion

- The issue of the 500,000,000 shares to the vendors of Douugh (valued at $10,000,000)

- The recognition of an intangible asset with respect to the acquisition of Douugh

20 March 2020

ASX Compliance Pty Ltd

Level 40, Central Park

152-158 St George's Terrace

PERTH WA 6000

Dear Sir or Madam:

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION